4048817777

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR	U.C. Dotont and Trademant. Off.		
Tab setting ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Peachtree Software, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Best Software SB, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 1505 Pavilion Place City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30093-3203  Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗅 Yos X No	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:      Assignment	□ Limited Partnership		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(ş)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Attachment "A"	See Attachment "A"		
Additional number(s) a	attached X Yes 🗅 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,340.00  □ Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address; 1201 W. Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:16-0605		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3424	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.</li> </ol>	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Glnabeth B. Hutchison	Signature (/27/03		
Total number of pages including cove	ar sheet, attachments, and document: 145		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner to Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ATTACHMENT "A"

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
4.000YP/TTC 4.77		10.504.505
ACCOUNTCARE		2,694,528
ACCOUNTING BEHIND THE SCREENS		2,283,813
ACCOUNTING UNDER THE HOOD		2,202,010
ACUITY		2,159,337
DAC-EASY LIGHT (Stylized)		1,555,527
DACEASY		1,673,291
DACEASY		1,673,293
EPEACHTREE		2,711,788
GET THE INSIGHT BEHIND YOUR NUMBERS		2,490,602
IT TURNS TIME INTO MONEY		1,985,237
ONE-WRITE PLUS		1,352,623
PEACH		1,267,774
Peach Design		1,606,194
Peach Design		1,636,030
Peach Design		1,246,939
PEACHCALC		1,246,935
PEACHCARE		1,649,085
PEACHLINK		2,170,176
PEACHPAK	<u> </u>	1,248,227
PEACHPAY	<del></del> -	1,246,936
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PEACHSYNC	76/184,365	
PEACHTAX		1,382,107
PEACHTEXT	-	1,262,261
PEACHTEXT 5000		1,308,723
PEACHTREE	<del>-  </del>	1,246,937
PEACHTREE		1,514,548
PEACHTREE		2,185,667
PEACHTREE		2,417,823
PEACHTREE 2000		2,209,784
PEACHTREE CLASSIC		2,519,778
PEACHTREE COMPLETE		1,570,682
PEACHTREE CONTACT MANAGER	78/092,097	
PEACHTREE DATA QUERY		1,559,663
PEACHTREE DIRECT DEPOSIT	78/179,408	
PEACHTREE FIRST ACCOUNTING		1,986,300
PEACHTREE PASSPORT	78/054,279	-
PEACHTREE PREMIUM	76/509,431	
PEACHTREE SOFTWARE	-	1,204,339
PEACHTREE SOFTWARE & Design	<del>-</del>	1,246,938
PEACHTREE TODAY	-	2,649,446
PEACHTREE WEB ACCOUNTING	76/184,366	
PEACHTREE WEB BILL PRESENTMENT	76/184,363	

PEACHTREE WEB BILLING	78/055,741	
PEACHTREE WEB PAYROLL	76/184,364	
PEACHTREE WEB TRANSACTION CENTER	76/184,355	
PEACHTREE WEBSITECREATOR	78/050,268	
PEACHTREE WEBSITETRADER	78/050,266	
PEACHWARE	711	1,249,666
TAL		1,945,826
TIMESLIPS		1,440,518
TIMESLIPS ECENTER	76/509,858	
TSREMOTE		1,946,915
WEBSITECREATOR PRO	78/084,480	

4048817777

F-210

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 04/14/2003 FILED 11:00 AM 04/14/2003 SRV 030245754 - 2174175 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PEACHTREE SOFTWARE, INC.

PEACHTREE SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Peachtree Software, Inc. be amended by changing Article I so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Best Software SB, Inc.

**RECORDED: 06/27/2003** 

- 2. That in licu of a meeting and vote of the shareholders, the sole shareholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. That, except as amended by a Certificate of Amendment filed December 27, 1995 and as amended hereby, the Certificate of Incorporation, he and remain in full force and effect.
- 5. That this amendment shall become effective as of May 1, 2003, for accounting purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Peachtree Software, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 11th day of April, 2003.

PEACHTREE SOFTWARE, INC.

Teri McEvily,

Sr. Vice President, CPO & Secretary